namely that the suspect has committed a crime for the first time, there has been 
a peace agreement, is only threatened with a fine or imprisonment of no more 
than 5 years, and the value of the evidence or the value of the loss caused by the 
crime is no more than IDR 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah). 
For criminal acts committed against people, bodies, lives and freedom of people, 
the provisions regarding the limit of the value of losses which is not more than Rp. 
2,500,000,- (Two million five hundred thousand rupiah) can be set aside and for 
criminal acts committed due to negligence, the provisions regarding the threat of 
criminal punishment which is not more than 5 (five) years and the limit of the value 
of losses which may not be more than Rp. 2,500,000,- (Two million five hundred 
thousand rupiah) can also be set aside, unless there are circumstances/criteria 
which are casuistic in nature which according to the consideration of the Public 
Prosecutor with the approval of the Head of the Branch of the District Attorney's 
Office or the Head of the District Attorney's Office cannot be stopped from